
    SEWER BLDG INSP

All CIP Projects in Project Type Order FY13 FY12 FY 11 FUNDING |============================= CIP FUND ==========================| ROAD MRA SEWER FUND FUND

******* FY 2013 TO FY 2017 CAPITAL BUDGET ******** REQUIRED FY13 |----------------------------------------    COSTS    ---------------------------------------------| |------------------------ GENERAL FUND TAX LEVY --------------------| FUTURE COMMUN DISTRICT TAX DEVELOP / PARKING

0 DEPT. NO. NO. NO. YES ?? RANK TOTAL FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 DEBT SVCE ROAD PARKS POLICE FIRE SERVICE FEES FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 INCR. R & D FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 TOTAL TOTAL COMM.

Earmarked Expenditures:

FY2005 Art Museum Debt Service Art Museum CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR 92,773 36,914 38,437 17,422 0 0 36,914 39,374 18,358 0 0

Council Chambers/MRA Debt Service 2006B ($1.1 M) Council/MRA CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR 420,013 83,323 86,110 83,985 81,860 84,735 83,323 86,110 83,985 81,860 84,735

Fire Station #4 - General Fund Debt Serv. 2007A ($680K) Fire CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR 259,480 52,515 51,045 49,875 53,705 52,340 52,515 51,045 49,875 53,705 52,340  

Aquatics - General Fund Debt Service2006C ($1.86 M) Parks & Rec CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR 663,369 134,823 131,623 133,723 130,641 132,560 134,823 131,623 133,723 130,641 132,560   

50 Meter Pool - Gen. Fund Debt Serv. ($800 K estimated) Parks & Rec CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR 305,900 63,010 61,433 60,138 58,825 62,495 63,010 61,433 60,138 58,825 62,495  

White Pine Debt Service Series 2010A Refunded Public Works CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR 645,663 127,100 129,800 127,438 129,813 131,513 127,100 129,800 127,438 129,813 131,513

Energy Savings Performance Debt 2010C ($1,010,000) CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR 425,775 86,825 85,325 84,125 82,925 86,575 86,825 85,325 84,125 82,925 86,575

CIP CORE Replacement Equip-debt sv-FY 09 General Fund CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR 472,209 157,403 157,403 157,403 157,403 157,403 157,403

CIP CORE Replacement Equip-debt sv-FY10 General Fund CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR 361,245 72,249 72,249 72,249 72,249 72,249 72,249 72,249 72,249 72,249 72,249

CIP CORE Replacement Equip-debt sv-FY11 General Fund CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 NR

Internally Financed Equipment - owed to CIP IS CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR 798,383 159,677 159,677 159,677 159,677 159,677 159,677 159,677 159,677 159,677 159,677  

Copier Replacement Schedule General Fund CS-03 CS-03 173,000 42,500 87,500 18,000 11,000 14,000 155,000 11,000 7,000 7,000

Vehicle Replacement Schedule General Fund CS-04 CS-04 13,445,100 3,524,000 2,972,000 2,982,800 2,320,000 1,646,300 2,565,000 4,380,000 1,202,600 25,000 180,000 298,000 275,500 315,000 228,000 1,296,500 180,000 213,000

Riverfront Triangle Parking Structure MPC CS-05 CS-05 CS-23 31 3,000,000 3,000,000

Street Materials Storage Site - Missoula Southside PW CS-06 CS-06 CS-06 NR 320,000 20,000 300,000 20,000 300,000

Upper Gharrett Drainge Improvements PW CS-07 CS-07 CS-07 NR 200,000 200,000

Grant Creek Drainage Improvements PW CS-08 CS-08 CS-08 450,000 50,000 400,000

Central Maintenance Building,Tools and Fence VM CS-09 CS-11 CS-05 44 831,500 231,500 120,000 480,000 743,500  88,000

Hillview Way Storm Drain Upsizing PW CS-10 CS-13 CS-14 17,500 17,500

URD II Western Curb/Sidewalk Improvements MRA CS-11 CS-15 N/A 42 250,000 250,000 250,000

URD III Infrastructure Projects MRA CS-12 N/A 53 1,250,000 750,000 500,000 1,250,000

Two-Way Front and Main Sts Traffic Flow Project PW CS-13 CS-18 CS-18 1,000,000 100,000 675,000 225,000 100,000 300,000

Aerial Orthhophotography Update PW CS-14 CS-19 CS-19 42 40,000 40,000 2,300 17,300 10,400

Waterproofing Parking Structures MPC CS-15 CS-21 CS-24 31 300,000 300,000 300,000

Aquatics CIP Plan for Splash & Currents P&R PR-01 PR-01 PR-01  44 1,160,500 138,000 90,000 52,000 30,500 850,000

Missoula Active Transportaion Plan (MATP) P&R PR-02 PR-02 PR-02 49 4,293,315 762,198 199,000 1,703,677 1,628,440

Fort Missoula Regional Park P&R PR-03 PR-03 PR-03 53 8,237,885 40,000 8,197,885 160,000

Grant Creek Trail P&R PR-04 PR-04 PR-04 53 1,203,949 640,799 563,150

Renovate, Replacement and Improvements P&R PR-05 PR-05 PR-05 52 1,410,000 85,000 250,000 325,000 350,000 400,000 85,000 250,000 325,000 350,000 400,000

McCormick Park Site Plan P&R PR-06 PR-06 PR-06 49 7,250,000 225,000 7,025,000

Park Development & Expansion P&R PR-07 PR-07 PR-07 49 1,687,120 98,000 189,120 1,400,000 251,120

Playfair Park Site Plan, Design, Renovation P&R PR-08 PR-08 PR-08 53 2,500,000 500,000 2,000,000

URD II Silver Park Ph IV & Millsite Trail System MRA PR-09 PR-10 PR-10 53 2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000

BBT-South to Livingston (URD III Trail Connections) P&R PR-10 PR-12 PR-12 47 62,000 62,000 62,000

Rattlesnake Trail P&R PR-11 PR-14 N/A 35 171,025 171,025

West Broadway Island MRA PR-12 53 200,000 50,000 150,000 200,000

Kim William Expansion P&R PR-13 52 46,518 46,518

Mansion Heights Stairs P&R PR-14 141,728 141,728

MDA Caras Park Improvements P&R PR-15 48 175,000 100,000 75,000 100,000 75,000

Milwaukee Lighting-Orange to Garfield Ph1 P&R PR-16 56 232,700 232,700 232,700

Stump Cutter P&R PR-17 53 52,000 52,000 52,000

Toolcat UtiityWork Machine P&R PR-18 49 65,610 65,610 65,610

Trail maps for Missoula's Conservation Lands P&R PR-19 47 12,900 12,900 12,900

White Pine Park Playground P&R PR-20 49 3,600 3,600

Concession Truck P&R PR-21 46 105,000 105,000

Turf Equipment - Top Dresser - Aerator P&R PR-22 49 15,000 15,000 15,000

Park Equipment Trailers P&R PR-23 44 24,000 24,000 24,000

Fire Hydrants Fire PS-01 PS-01 PS-01 48 160,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000

Fire Station #6 Land Purchase Fire PS-02 PS-02 PS-02 42 300,000 300,000 300,000

Relocate Office of Neighborhoods-Mayor's Remodel Mayor CS-16 38 50,000 50,000 50,000

Neighborhood Initiated Traffic Calming PW S-01 S-01 S-01 46 250,000 55,000 55,000 55,000 55,000 30,000 18,000 18,000 18,000

Epoxy Bike Lane Striping PW S-02 S-03 S-03 39 38,773 38,773

Rattlesnake Creek/Broadway Crossing PW S-03 S-04 N/A 45 420,000 420,000

South 3rd Street Reconstruction (Russell to Reserve) PW S-04 S-05 S-05 49 1,933,300 155,000 1,000,000 778,300 633,300

Rattlesnake Drive Sidewalk(Brookside to Creek Crossing) PW S-05 S-07 S-07 41 295,000 295,000

Eldora Lane Drainage Improvements PW S-06 S-09 S-09 36 120,000 120,000

Master Sidewalk Plan Implementation Phase 1 PW S-07 S-10 S-10 49 1,170,000 390,000 390,000 390,000

Duncan/Greenough Dr Reconstruction PW S-08 S-11 S-11 NR 800,000 800,000

Hillview Way Street Improvements PW S-09 S-12 S-12 35 3,000,000 3,000,000

Bellevue Park Curb and Sidewalk Improvements PW S-10 S-13 S-13  36 120,000 120,000

Lower Miller Cr Rd Reconstruction Phases III throught VIII PW S-11 S-14 S-14 42 1,241,400 588,100 653,300

Gravel Street Paving PW S-12 S-15 S-15 41 968,000 268,000 700,000

Mullan and George Elmer Drive Intersection Signal PW S-13 S-16 S-16 34 330,000 330,000 330,000

VanBuren Street Reconstruction PW S-14 S-17 S-17 33 730,000 222,000 241,500 266,500 100,000

Street Improvement and Major Maintenance Program PW S-15 S-18 S-18 46 5,400,000 1,000,000 1,100,000 1,100,000 1,100,000 1,100,000 400,000

Annual Sidewalk Installation/Replacement Program PW S-16 S-19 S-19 49 4,300,000 860,000 860,000 860,000 860,000 860,000 300,000

Neighborhoood Infrastructure Street Improvements PW S-17 S-20 S-20 45 480,000 240,000 240,000

Russell Trail Crossings PW S-18 S-22 N/A 45 954,000 560,000 394,000

Scott and Toole Intersection Improvements PW S-19 S-23 N/A 33 251,000 251,000 50,200 110,000

Traffic Signal Controllers PW S-20 34,100 34,100

Salt Brine Facility PW CS-17 270,000 270,000 270,000

Energy Savings City Hall & Station 4 PW CS-18 48 42,000 42,000

Transfer Center Improvements PW CS-19 53 8,000 8,000 8,000

Lolo Trail Study PW CS-21 44 120,000 120,000

Old Highway 93 Sewer Interceptor WW WW-01 WW-01 N/A 31 600,000 400,000 200,000 600,000

Airport Interceptor PhII & Wye Collection System WW WW-02 WW-03 WW-03 48 1,970,000 100,000 870,000 1,000,000  1,470,000

Hybrid Poplar Tree Effluent Land Application Project WW WW-03 WW-04 WW-04 52 650,000 450,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 650,000

Sewer Pipe Rehabilitation Program WW WW-04 WW-05 WW-05 45 1,300,000 200,000 200,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 1,300,000

Russell Street Interceptor (6th-Idaho) WW WW-05 WW-06 WW-06 45 1,000,000 50,000 950,000 50,000

Sewer Lift Station Upgrade & Rehabilitation WW WW-06 WW-07 WW-07 40 630,000 450,000 180,000 630,000

Linda Vista Blvd Interceptor STEP System Conversion WW WW-07 520,000 520,000 520,000

Energy Conservation Equip Replacement Project WW WW-08 56 65,800 65,800 25,000

Totals 87,793,134 18,027,739 13,670,569 19,898,418 13,542,199 22,654,208 1,023,839 1,032,038 1,004,969 1,117,694 1,082,143 3,502,500 1,513,500 411,120 0 300,000 88,000                  4,688,000 1,505,210 325,000 337,900 350,000 400,000 4,783,000 5,269,300 180,000 298,000 282,500 315,000 228,000 1,296,500 190,400 813,000

--------------------------------IMPACT FEES-----------------------------TOTAL PROJECT             PARK  DISTRICT

|---------------------------    COSTS    --------------------------------|



All CIP Projects in Project Type Order FY13 FY12 FY 11 FUNDING

******* FY 2013 TO FY 2017 CAPITAL BUDGET ******** REQUIRED FY13

0 DEPT. NO. NO. NO. YES ?? RANK

Earmarked Expenditures:

FY2005 Art Museum Debt Service Art Museum CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR

Council Chambers/MRA Debt Service 2006B ($1.1 M) Council/MRA CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR

Fire Station #4 - General Fund Debt Serv. 2007A ($680K) Fire CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR

Aquatics - General Fund Debt Service2006C ($1.86 M) Parks & Rec CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR

50 Meter Pool - Gen. Fund Debt Serv. ($800 K estimated) Parks & Rec CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR

White Pine Debt Service Series 2010A Refunded Public Works CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR

Energy Savings Performance Debt 2010C ($1,010,000) CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR

CIP CORE Replacement Equip-debt sv-FY 09 General Fund CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR

CIP CORE Replacement Equip-debt sv-FY10 General Fund CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR

CIP CORE Replacement Equip-debt sv-FY11 General Fund CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 NR

Internally Financed Equipment - owed to CIP IS CS-01 CS-01 CS-01 YES NR

Copier Replacement Schedule General Fund CS-03 CS-03

Vehicle Replacement Schedule General Fund CS-04 CS-04

Riverfront Triangle Parking Structure MPC CS-05 CS-05 CS-23 31

Street Materials Storage Site - Missoula Southside PW CS-06 CS-06 CS-06 NR

Upper Gharrett Drainge Improvements PW CS-07 CS-07 CS-07 NR

Grant Creek Drainage Improvements PW CS-08 CS-08 CS-08

Central Maintenance Building,Tools and Fence VM CS-09 CS-11 CS-05 44

Hillview Way Storm Drain Upsizing PW CS-10 CS-13 CS-14

URD II Western Curb/Sidewalk Improvements MRA CS-11 CS-15 N/A 42

URD III Infrastructure Projects MRA CS-12 N/A 53

Two-Way Front and Main Sts Traffic Flow Project PW CS-13 CS-18 CS-18

Aerial Orthhophotography Update PW CS-14 CS-19 CS-19 42

Waterproofing Parking Structures MPC CS-15 CS-21 CS-24 31

Aquatics CIP Plan for Splash & Currents P&R PR-01 PR-01 PR-01  44

Missoula Active Transportaion Plan (MATP) P&R PR-02 PR-02 PR-02 49

Fort Missoula Regional Park P&R PR-03 PR-03 PR-03 53

Grant Creek Trail P&R PR-04 PR-04 PR-04 53

Renovate, Replacement and Improvements P&R PR-05 PR-05 PR-05 52

McCormick Park Site Plan P&R PR-06 PR-06 PR-06 49

Park Development & Expansion P&R PR-07 PR-07 PR-07 49

Playfair Park Site Plan, Design, Renovation P&R PR-08 PR-08 PR-08 53

URD II Silver Park Ph IV & Millsite Trail System MRA PR-09 PR-10 PR-10 53

BBT-South to Livingston (URD III Trail Connections) P&R PR-10 PR-12 PR-12 47

Rattlesnake Trail P&R PR-11 PR-14 N/A 35

West Broadway Island MRA PR-12 53

Kim William Expansion P&R PR-13 52

Mansion Heights Stairs P&R PR-14

MDA Caras Park Improvements P&R PR-15 48

Milwaukee Lighting-Orange to Garfield Ph1 P&R PR-16 56

Stump Cutter P&R PR-17 53

Toolcat UtiityWork Machine P&R PR-18 49

Trail maps for Missoula's Conservation Lands P&R PR-19 47

White Pine Park Playground P&R PR-20 49

Concession Truck P&R PR-21 46

Turf Equipment - Top Dresser - Aerator P&R PR-22 49

Park Equipment Trailers P&R PR-23 44

Fire Hydrants Fire PS-01 PS-01 PS-01 48

Fire Station #6 Land Purchase Fire PS-02 PS-02 PS-02 42

Relocate Office of Neighborhoods-Mayor's Remodel Mayor CS-16 38

Neighborhood Initiated Traffic Calming PW S-01 S-01 S-01 46

Epoxy Bike Lane Striping PW S-02 S-03 S-03 39

Rattlesnake Creek/Broadway Crossing PW S-03 S-04 N/A 45

South 3rd Street Reconstruction (Russell to Reserve) PW S-04 S-05 S-05 49

Rattlesnake Drive Sidewalk(Brookside to Creek Crossing) PW S-05 S-07 S-07 41

Eldora Lane Drainage Improvements PW S-06 S-09 S-09 36

Master Sidewalk Plan Implementation Phase 1 PW S-07 S-10 S-10 49

Duncan/Greenough Dr Reconstruction PW S-08 S-11 S-11 NR

Hillview Way Street Improvements PW S-09 S-12 S-12 35

Bellevue Park Curb and Sidewalk Improvements PW S-10 S-13 S-13  36

Lower Miller Cr Rd Reconstruction Phases III throught VIII PW S-11 S-14 S-14 42

Gravel Street Paving PW S-12 S-15 S-15 41

Mullan and George Elmer Drive Intersection Signal PW S-13 S-16 S-16 34

VanBuren Street Reconstruction PW S-14 S-17 S-17 33

Street Improvement and Major Maintenance Program PW S-15 S-18 S-18 46

Annual Sidewalk Installation/Replacement Program PW S-16 S-19 S-19 49

Neighborhoood Infrastructure Street Improvements PW S-17 S-20 S-20 45

Russell Trail Crossings PW S-18 S-22 N/A 45

Scott and Toole Intersection Improvements PW S-19 S-23 N/A 33

Traffic Signal Controllers PW S-20

Salt Brine Facility PW CS-17

Energy Savings City Hall & Station 4 PW CS-18 48

Transfer Center Improvements PW CS-19 53

Lolo Trail Study PW CS-21 44

Old Highway 93 Sewer Interceptor WW WW-01 WW-01 N/A 31

Airport Interceptor PhII & Wye Collection System WW WW-02 WW-03 WW-03 48

Hybrid Poplar Tree Effluent Land Application Project WW WW-03 WW-04 WW-04 52

Sewer Pipe Rehabilitation Program WW WW-04 WW-05 WW-05 45

Russell Street Interceptor (6th-Idaho) WW WW-05 WW-06 WW-06 45

Sewer Lift Station Upgrade & Rehabilitation WW WW-06 WW-07 WW-07 40

Linda Vista Blvd Interceptor STEP System Conversion WW WW-07

Energy Conservation Equip Replacement Project WW WW-08 56

Totals

CARE FUND/ MAQI FUTURE VOTED REV. BONDS PARK IN KIND

GRANTS/ URBAN/STPE MILL LEVY OR ASSESSMENTS/ ACQ. & DEV. AQUATICS CITY

DONATIONS PILOT/STPU G.O. SID'S/OTHER ASSESSMENTS ADA CDBG TRAILS CABLE FUND ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LABOR & NEW GENERAL FUND OTHER REVENUE

& OTHER CTEP CMAQ GAS TAX BONDS DEBT TO CITY TITLE 1 FY 10 FY 11 FY 12 FY 13 FY14 TOTAL INFRASTRU FUND TV (IN LIEU) TBD FUND INVEST. SUPPLIES DEVELOP. TOTAL Balancing SUPPORT SOURCES TOTAL

47,354 142,000 (49,227)                   94,646 47,354 142,000

420,013 -                              420,013 420,013

259,480 -                              259,480 259,480

663,369 -                              663,369 663,369

305,900 -                              305,900 305,900

645,663 -                              645,663 645,663

425,775 -                              425,775 425,775

-                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     472,209 -                              472,209 -                                      472,209

361,245 361,245 361,245

0

798,383 -                              798,383 798,383

173,000 -                              0 173,000 173,000

931,000 2,652,000 13,445,100 -                              -                              13,445,100 13,445,100

3,000,000 3,000,000 -                              3,000,000 3,000,000

320,000 -                              320,000 320,000

200,000 200,000 -                              200,000 200,000

450,000 450,000 -                              450,000 450,000

831,500 -                              831,500 831,500

17,500  17,500 -                              17,500 17,500

250,000 -                              250,000 250,000

1,250,000 1,250,000 1,250,000

500,000 100,000 1,000,000 -                              1,000,000 1,000,000

10,000 40,000 -                              0 40,000 40,000

300,000 -                              300,000 300,000

1,160,500 1,160,500 -                              1,160,500 1,160,500

24,827 3,948,022 320,466 4,293,315 -                              4,293,315 4,293,315

8,077,885 8,237,885 -                              8,237,885 8,237,885

140,000 986,300 77,649 1,203,949 -                              1,203,949 1,203,949

1,410,000 -                              1,410,000 1,410,000

225,000  7,025,000 7,250,000 -                              7,250,000 7,250,000

9,000 27,000 1,400,000 1,687,120 -                              1,687,120 1,687,120

2,500,000 2,500,000 -                              2,500,000 2,500,000

2,500,000 -                              2,500,000 2,500,000

62,000 -                              62,000 62,000

171,025 171,025 -                              171,025 171,025

200,000 -                              200,000 200,000

46,518 46,518 -                              46,518 46,518

141,728 141,728 -                              141,728 141,728

175,000 -                              

232,700 -                              232,700 232,700

52,000 -                              52,000 52,000

65,610 -                              65,610 65,610

12,900 -                              12,900 12,900

3,600 3,600 -                              3,600 3,600

105,000 105,000 -                              105,000 105,000

15,000 -                              0 15,000 15,000

24,000 -                              0 24,000 24,000

160,000 -                              120,000 40,000 160,000

300,000 -                              0 300,000 300,000

50,000 50,000 0 50,000

196,000 250,000 -                              54,000 196,000 250,000

33,149 5,624 38,773 -                              38,773 38,773

420,000 420,000 -                              420,000 420,000

600,000 700,000 1,933,300 -                              1,933,300 1,933,300

245,000 50,000 295,000 -                              295,000 295,000

90,000 30,000 120,000 -                              120,000 120,000

300,000 90,000 600,000 180,000 1,170,000 -                              1,170,000 1,170,000

600,000 200,000 800,000 -                              800,000 800,000

1,000,000 2,000,000 3,000,000 -                              3,000,000 3,000,000

55,000 65,000 120,000 -                              120,000 120,000

307,200 627,000 307,200 1,241,400 -                              1,241,400 1,241,400

763,000 205,000 968,000 -                              968,000 968,000

330,000 -                              330,000 330,000

15,000 415,000 200,000 730,000 -                              730,000 730,000

1,660,000 3,340,000 5,400,000 -                              5,400,000 5,400,000

4,000,000 4,300,000 -                              4,300,000 4,300,000

400,000 80,000 480,000 -                              480,000 480,000

954,000 954,000 954,000 954,000

90,800 251,000 -                              251,000 251,000

34,100 34,100 34,100 34,100

270,000 0 0

42,000 42,000 42,000 42,000

8,000 8,000 8,000

110,000 10,000 120,000 120,000 120,000

600,000 -                              600,000 600,000

500,000 1,970,000 -                              1,970,000 1,970,000

650,000 -                              650,000 650,000

1,300,000 -                              1,300,000 1,300,000

950,000 1,000,000 -                              1,000,000 1,000,000

630,000 -                              630,000 630,000

520,000 520,000 520,000

40,800 65,800 65,800 65,800

15,274,384 5,234,322 1,121,249 2,105,324 2,652,000 11,618,649 65,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,000 12,058,219 1,265,500 0 5,386,600 -                     87,793,134 (49,227)                   -                              4,990,683 82,406,677 87,397,360

========================ADA BY YEAR==================


